

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13293/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in CR No.5481/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13309 of 2003

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2)

S.L.P. (C) No.7815 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 13293/2003 &

13309/2003:

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

In SLP 7815/2003:

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta,ASG.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications for deleting the names of the respondents are allowed at the risk and cost of the applicants.

Leave granted.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master