

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3568 OF 2005

SARUP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3566 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3567 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalini, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishpal L., Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran ASG, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M. Ullah, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at great
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER